
Post 
	Date Of 

Birth 
	Category 

TGT COMPUTER 
SCIENCE 
	16/10/1981 SC 

TGT COMPUTER 25/04/1982 OBC 
SCIENCE 	 

TGT COMPUTER 
SCIENCE 
	25/09/1982 •BC 

GT COMPUTER 
CIENCE  

TGT COMPUTER 
SCIENCE 

TGT COMPUTER 
SCIENCE 

TGT COMPUTER 
SCIENCE 

TGT COMPUTER 
SCIENCE 

TGT COMPUTER 
SCIENCE 
	15/04/1990 SC 

TGT COMPUTER `25/03/1989 SC 
SCIENCE 

TGT COMPUTER 
SCIENCE 

T
GT COMPUTER 
CIENCE  

TGT COMPUTER 12/03/1983 SC 
SCIENCE 

TGT COMPUTER 
SCIENCE 

TGT COMPUTER 
SCIENCE 

Posted At 

hakarpur, School Block-SBV-1002195 

ttam Nagar, No.2-GBSSS-1618004 

Sagarpur, No.1-SKV-1821016 

Roop Nagar, No.2-GBSSS-1207016 

Naya Bazar,Sushila Mohan Marg-(Co-ed)Sec. School-
1208091 

Hasanpur Village- G(Co-ed)SSS-1822037 

Yamuna Vihar, Block B, No.2-SBV-1104003 

Kunwar Singh Nagar,Ranhaula- G(Co-ed)SSS-1617214 

IMahipal Pur- Amar Shaheed Major Sehrawat SKV-1720032 

Nithari Village- SBV-1412092 

Geeta Colony, Block 2-G(Co-ed)SS-1003202 

Inder Puri, Shahid Captain Amit Verma Govt. Sarvodaya (Co-
edlyidyalaya-1720121  

S.No.j Employee Name 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 NEERAJ -20182491 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

ANIL KUMAR- 
20182514 

ASHWANI HOODA- 
20182487 

BHAVNA SOLANKI- 
20182488 

HARIS AHMED- 
20182533 

JAI PRAKASH YADAV-
20182510 

MAHENDRA MEENA-
20182503 

MANOJ BAGRI- 
20182498 

NAVEEN VERMA- 
20182515 

PUSHPENDRA KUMAR-
20182489 

RAVI KUMAR MEENA-
20182486 

SWEETY YADAV- 
20182490 

VIJAY KUMAR 
GAUTAM-20182457 

VIKAS KUMAR BHATI-
20182511 

VINAY KUMAR 
VERMA-20182485 

20/05/1993 SC 

18/06/1992 ST 

15/10/1992 OBC 

10/11/1984 OBC 

01/06/1987 •BC 

12/07/1989 OBC 

10/11/1993 ST 	Nand Nagri, Block B-SBV (B.P)-1106001 

01/03/1989 

13/02/1985 General West Patel Nagar-SBV-1516143 

GEORGI STOIKOV RAKOVSKI SARVODAYA KANYA 
VIDYALAYA C-BLOCK DEFENCE COLONY-1924023 

9/7/2018 	 Directorate Of Education 

PostingiD: 20180081 

Date:07/09/2018 

Consequent upon selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the post of 
TGT (Computer Science) and with the prior approval of the competent authority, the following candidates are hereby appointed 
purely on provisional basis to the post of TGT (Computer Science) under post code 192/14 in the Pay Scale of 9300-34800 in 
Grade Pay 4600 (Pre-revised) as admissible under the Rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the 
offer of appointment and accepted by the candidates. The following candidates have been medically examined by the Government 
hospital and declared 'FIT' vide their respective individual reports placed in their dossiers. The candidates are directed to join their 
post at place of posting by 22/10/2018 failing which the appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication. 

Further, the appointment is subject to: (i) Verification of character and antecedents of the candidate. In case character 
antecedents of the candidate is found not verified or any false information is given by the candidate in his/her self declaration, 
the appointment shall be cancelled forthwith and other criminal/legal action will also be taken, as a consequence. (ii) 
Authentication of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by DDE concerned 
from institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school. The exercise of the verification of Character and 
antecedents should be carried out in six months time as per DOPT OM No. 18011/2(s)/2016-Estt.(B)(i) dated 20/06/2016. As per 
the directions in the O.M. the. DDE concerned has to carry out this exercise within the stipulated time. This issues with the 
approval of competent authority. 

YOG 	R SINGH 

SECTION 0 FI R(E-IV) 

Endorsement No.:DE/4/20/1/E-IV/Appt. TGT(CS)/2017/part-II/vol XII/ foSli 

Copy forwarded to:- 
1. P.S. to Secy., Education. 
2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education. 
3. RD Concerned. 
4. DDE Concerned. 
5. EO Concerned 
6. AO(Estt.)Concerned. 
7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch. 
8. PAO Concerned. 
9. HOS concerned. 
10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education with the request to upload the order on the website of the department. 

11. Employee Concerned. 
12. Guard File 

YOGIN R SINGH 

SECTION OFF CER(E-IV) 

Directorate Office 
Directorate of Education 
(Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 

Appointment Order 
Order No:DE/4/20/1/E-IV/Appt. TGT(CS)/2017/part-II/vol XII/ /4,951.1 

)0 6f 

Print Date: 07/09/2018 
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