Order No:DE/4/20/1/E-IV/Appt. TGT(CS)/2017/part-II/vol XII/ 1054 - J065

Consequent upon selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the post of TGT (Computer Science) and with the prior approval of the competent authority, the following candidates are hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of TGT (Computer Science) under post code 192/14 in the Pay Scale of 9300-34800 in Grade Pay 4600 (Pre-revised) as admissible under the Rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by the candidates. The following candidates have been medically examined by the Government hospital and declared 'FIT' vide their respective individual reports placed in their dossiers. The candidates are directed to join their post at place of posting by 22/10/2018 failing which the appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

S.No.	Employee Name	Post	Date Of Birth	Category	Posted At
1	ANIL KUMAR- 20182514	TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE	16/10/1981	sc	Shakarpur, School Block-SBV-1002195
2	ASHWANI HOODA- 20182487	TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE	25/04/1982	OBC	Uttam Nagar, No.2-GBSSS-1618004
3	BHAVNA SOLANKI- 20182488	TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE	25/09/1982	OBC	Sagarpur, No.1-SKV-1821016
4	HARIS AHMED- 20182533	TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE	01/06/1987	овс	Roop Nagar, No.2-GBSSS-1207016
5	JAI PRAKASH YADAV- 20182510	TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE	12/07/1989	OBC	Naya Bazar,Sushila Mohan Marg-(Co-ed)Sec. School- 1208091
6	MAHENDRA MEENA- 20182503	TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE	10/11/1993	ST	Nand Nagri, Block B-SBV (B.P)-1106001
7	MANOJ BAGRI- 20182498	TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE	01/03/1989	sc	Hasanpur Village- G(Co-ed)SSS-1822037
8	NAVEEN VERMA- 20182515	TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE	13/02/1985	General	West Patel Nagar-SBV-1516143
9	NEERAJ -20182491	TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE	15/04/1990	SC	GEORGI STOIKOV RAKOVSKI SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA C-BLOCK DEFENCE COLONY-1924023
10	PUSHPENDRA KUMAR- 20182489	TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE	25/03/1989	SC	Yamuna Vihar, Block B, No.2-SBV-1104003
11	RAVI KUMAR MEENA- 20182486	TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE	18/06/1992	ST	Kunwar Singh Nagar,Ranhaula- G(Co-ed)SSS-1617214
12	SWEETY YADAV- 20182490	TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE	15/10/1992	овс	Mahipal Pur- Amar Shaheed Major Sehrawat SKV-1720032
13	VIJAY KUMAR GAUTAM-20182457	TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE	12/03/1983	sc	Nithari Village- SBV-1412092
14	VIKAS KUMAR BHATI- 20182511	TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE	10/11/1984	овс	Geeta Colony, Block 2-G(Co-ed)SS-1003202
15	VINAY KUMAR VERMA-20182485	TGT COMPUTER SCIENCE	20/05/1993	sc	Inder Puri, Shahid Captain Amit Verma Govt. Sarvodaya (Co- ed) Vidyalaya-1720121

Further, the appointment is subject to: (i) Verification of character and antecedents of the candidate. In case character antecedents of the candidate is found not verified or any false information is given by the candidate in his/her self declaration, the appointment shall be cancelled forthwith and other criminal/legal action will also be taken, as a consequence. (ii) Authentication of qualification of the documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by DDE concerned from institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school. The exercise of the verification of Character and antecedents should be carried out in six months time as per DOPT OM No. 18011/2(s)/2016-Estt.(B)(i) dated 20/06/2016. As per the directions in the O.M. the DDE concerned has to carry out this exercise within the stipulated time. This issues with the approval of competent authority.

> YOGINDER SINGH SECTION OFFICER(E-IV)

Endorsement No.:DE/4/20/1/E-IV/Appt. TGT(CS)/2017/part-II/vol XII/ 1065

Dated:...7.19.19

Copy forwarded to:-

- P.S. to Secy., Education.
- P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- DDE Concerned. 4.
- EO Concerned 5.
- AO(Estt.)Concerned. 6.
- AAO Concerned Accounts branch. 7.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- HOS concerned. 9.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education with the request to upload the order on the website of the department.
- 11. Employee Concerned.
- 12. Guard File

YOGINDER SINGH SECTION OFFICER(E-IV)

Print Date: 07/09/2018

PostingID: 20180081 Date:07/09/2018